1
December 1997
HI3306
6-Bit, 15 MSPS, Flash A/D Converter
Features
• CMOS Low Power (Typ). . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .55mW
• Parallel Conversion Technique
• Single Power Supply Voltage . . . . . . . . . . . . 3V to 7.5V

required for the overflow bit.
Pinouts
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER
TEMP.
RANGE (oC) PACKAGE PKG. NO.
HI3306JIP/15 -40 to 85 18 Ld PDIP E18.3
HI3306JIP/10 -40 to 85 18 Ld PDIP E18.3
HI3306JIB/15 -40 to 85 20 Ld SOIC M20.3
HI3306JIB/10 -40 to 85 20 Ld SOIC M20.3
HI3306 (PDIP)
TOP VIEW
HI3306 (SOIC)
TOP VIEW